		Rochester Hills				1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600	
ROCH HIL MICH	LS LG A	N	Ma	ster	w	Home Page: /ww.rochesterhills.org	
File Number: 2018-0384							
	File ID:	2018-0384	Туре:	Purchase	Status:	To Council	
Ve	ersion:	1	Reference:	2018-0384	Controlling Body:	City Council Regular Meeting	
					File Created Date :	08/30/2018	
File	Name:	Request for Accepta Road MDOT	nce of Agreement - I	Livernois	Final Action:		
Title	e label:	Request for Acceptance of Agreement - DPS/ENG: Acceptance and approval of the contract with Michigan Department of Transportation for Livernois Road rehabilitation project from Avon Road to just north of Walton Boulevard; Michigan Department of Transportation, Lansing, MI					
	Notes:						
Sponsors:					Enactment Date:		
Attachments: Contact:		091018 Agenda Sun	nmary.pdf, Contract.	pdf	Enactment Number:		
					Hearing Date:		
Drafter:					Effective Date:		
History of	Legis	ative File					
Ver- Acting sion:	g Body:	Date	e: Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Result: Date:	

## Text of Legislative File 2018-0384

Title

Request for Acceptance of Agreement - DPS/ENG: Acceptance and approval of the contract with Michigan Department of Transportation for Livernois Road rehabilitation project from Avon Road to just north of Walton Boulevard; Michigan Department of Transportation, Lansing, MI

Body

**Resolved**, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby accepts and approves the contract with Michigan Department of Transportation for Livernois Road rehabilitiation project from Avon Road to just north of Walton Boulevard and appoints Mayor Bryan K. Barnett to be the authorized representative to sign the contract on behalf of the City.